Export 377.833  11.470  137.599  844
Import  728.211  30.902  195.589  2

 31 December 2015

 TRY Equivalent  USD EUR  GBP

Trade receivables (including other receivables)  221.013  56.619  17.589  115
Monetary financial assets  -  -  -
(including cash and banks)  23.195  4.761  2.856  64
Other  57  -  8  8

Current Asset  244.265  61.380  20.453  187
Total Asset  244.265  61.380  20.453  187

Trade payables (including other payables)  96.080  3.880  26.670  12
Financial liabilities  107.024  22.000  13.550  -
Other  -  -  0  -

Short-Term Liabilities  203.104  25.880  40.220  12

Financial liabilities  -  -  -  -

Long-Term Liabilities  -  -  - -

Total Liabilities  203.104  25.880  40.220  12

Net Foreign Currency Position  41.161  35.500  (19.767)  175

Export  505.356  12.068  143.277  439
Import  624.215  29.999  178.987  -

SASA POLYESTER SANAYİ A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AT 31 DECEMBER 2016 AND 2015
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TRY”), unless otherwise indicated.)

Foreign Currency Sensitivity Analysis
 Profit / (Loss)

 Appreciation of  Depreciation of
As of 31 December 2016  Foreign Currency  Foreign Currency

10% change in US Dollar/TRY Parity:
US Dollar net asset 25.745  (25.745)
US Dollar net hedged amount  -  -
US Dollar Net Effect 25.745  (25.745)

10% change in Euro/TRY Parity:
Euro net asset  (11.196)  11.196
Euro net hedged amount  -  -
Euro Net Effect  (11.196)  11.196

10% change in GBP/TRY Parity:
GBP net asset  48  ( 48)
GBP net hedged amount  -  -
GBP Net Effect 48  ( 48)

Total  14.597  (14.597)

 Profit / (Loss)

 Appreciation of  Depreciation of
As of 31 December 2015  Foreign Currency  Foreign Currency

10% change in US Dollar/TRY Parity:
US Dollar net asset  10.344  (10.344)
US Dollar net hedged amount  -  -
US Dollar Net Effect 10.344  (10.344)

10% change in Euro/TRY Parity:
Euro net asset  (6.281)  6.281
Euro net hedged amount  -  -
Euro Net Effect  (6.281)  6.281

10% change in GBP/TRY Parity:
GBP net asset 75  (75)
GBP net hedged amount  -  -
GBP Net Effect 75  (75)

Total  4.138  (4.138)

89

NOTE 28 - FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

Interest rate risk

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk through the impact of rate changes on interest bearing liabilities
and assets. The Group manages its not used cash on hand by time deposits. Income, other than not used
cash on hand, and cash flows from operations are considerably free from market interest rate changes. The
interest risk of the Group arises from fixed rate short term borrowings.

SASA POLYESTER SANAYİ A.Ş.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AT 31 DECEMBER 2016 AND 2015
(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TRY”), unless otherwise indicated.)